•	Further Compact Inverter Design
•	Higher Reliability and Integration
•	Higher Efficiency
•	Easy Controllability
IPMs
Intelligent Power Modules
for Motor Drives
IPM5 / IPM5A
33.4 x 3.6 x 15mm
IPM7
18 x 7.5 x 2.5mm
IPM3
38 x 24mm
IPMs
for Motor
Drives
IPMs  |  Intelligent Power Modules for Motor Drives
Part Number Package Description Voltage (V) Current (A)
AIP5D05E060Q4(S) IPM-5 Low EMI 600 5
AIP5D05K060Q4(S) IPM-5 Standard 600 5
AIP5D10K060Q4(S) IPM-5 Standard 600 10
AIP5D15K060Q4(S) IPM-5 Standard 600 15
AIP5N15K060Q4(S) IPM-5 With NTC 600 15
General Description
•	 Transfer-molded 3-phase IGBT inverter with gate driver and protection IC
•	 Application optimized performance
	 - Low cost while keeping its reliability and performance high
	 -	IGBT: TJMAX = 175°C as a discrete, 150°C as a module
	 -	Built-in thermal protection function
IPM5 Line-up
IPM5 / IPM5A
33.4 x 3.6 x 15mm
Part Number Package Description Voltage (V) Current (A)
AIP3D05A060Q4 IPM-3 Standard 600 5
AIP3D10A060Q4 IPM-3 Standard 600 5
AIP3D15A060Q4 IPM-3 Standard 600 10
AIP3N15A060Q4 IPM-3 With NTC 600 15
AIP3D15L060Q4 IPM-3 Low EMI 600 15
AIP3P15A060Q4 IPM-3 W/PFC diode 600 15
AIP3D20A060Q4 IPM-3 Standard 600 20
AIP3D30A060Q4 IPM-3 Standard 600 30
IPM3 Line-up
IPM3
38 x 24mm